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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 16™)ULY 2024

JUDGE_TEFFO J
SECRETARY: NELISIWE MADONSELA

JUDGE: STRYDOM AJ (K) (MS)
SECRETARY: MNDENI NKABINDE

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS ALLOCATIONS

1. FERDINANTUS BOTHA PLUS 2023-064996 TEFFO J
ONE VS MTHUTHUZELI
BARNABAS NDIYA PLUS THREE
OTHERS

2. MARIO JOSE ANDRADE 2024-067035 STRYDOM AJ
FERREIRA VS THE
COMMISSIONER FOR THE
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE
SERVICE

3. ROCK OF SPRINGS SA (PTY) 2024-068824
LTD t/a ROCK OF SPRINGS SA
COLLEGE VS THE MINISTER OF
BASIC EDUCATION PLUS ONE

Removed by notice

4. MARIEVALE INDUSTRIAL 2024-068926 TEFFO J
HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD PLUD
FOUR OTHERS VS UPWARD
SPIRAL 1471 (PTY) LTD PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

5. NOTRE COAL (PTY) LTD VS 2024-071100 STRYDOM AJ

SOUTHERN PALACE
INVESTMENTS 425 (PTY) LTD
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

CELLSECURE HOLDINGS (PTY)
LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS VS
ANTON MEYER VAN DER
MERWE PLUS FIVE OTHERS

KRISHNA CHETTY PLUS ONE
VS SHAWN WILLIAMS PLUS
THREE OTHERS

ESKOM HOLDINGS SOC LTD VS
THE CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS FOURYV OTHERS

HERMANUS JOHANNES
VAUGHN VICTOR PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS LOUIS PETRUS
LIEBENBERG

CELLSECURE HOLDINGS (PTY)
LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS VS
ANTON MEYER VAN DER
MERWE PLUS NINE OTHERS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
DEMOCRATIC LAWYERS PLUS
ONE VS THE SOUTH AFRICAN
LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL
PLUS ONE

ZANUFUSION (PTY) LTD VS
PHAMBILI SUPPLY CHAIN
SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD

Matter not on Caselines

AFRICO COAL (PTY) LTD VS
CAREWELL TRADING (PTY) LTD
PLUS TWO OTHERS

CITY OF THWANE
METROPLITAN MUNICIPALITY
VS GEORGE ASABA PLUS ONE

THE LAND AND AGRICULTURAL
DEVELOPMENT BANK OF
SOUTH AFRICA VS WALTKON
ATX MEAT GROUP (PTY) LTD
PLUS ONE

2024-071128

2024-071560

2023-051380

2024-071301

2024-071314

2024-071477

2024-071621

2024-071691

2024-070674

2024-070743

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

STRYDOM AJ
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

MARIUS LOUW PLUS ONE VS
MINISTER OF SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENTPLUS TWO
OTHERS

THIRSTY FOX (PTY) LTD VS
LOCAL COMMITTEE OF THE
GAUTENG LIQUOR BORD-
THWANE PLUS TWO OTHERS

KOKOBELO GROUP (PTY) LTD
VS MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND
MILITARY VETERANS PLUS
ONE

NASEERAH CASSIM PLUS ONE
VS FADEL NDAME

LINDR BUSINESS CREDIT (PTY)
LTD VS SORTETEX (PTY) LTD

COLBYN GOLF PARK CC PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS THE CITY
TSHWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Removed by notice

THOMAS CHRISTOPHER VAN
ZYL PLUS TWO OTHERS VS
THE COMPANIES AND
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
COMMISSION PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

AMAFRICA TOURS (PTY) LTD t/a
AMAZING AFRICA TOURS VS
KRUPA MUKESH KARA PLUS
ONE

BRITISH ASIA AFRICA
PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLIES
(PTY) LTD VS SOUTH AFRICAN
HEALTH PRODUCTS
REGULATION AUTHORITY

FOSIA ABRAHAMS VS REYANA
JACOBS

2024-072639

2024-072689

2024-073127

2024-073195

2024-073330

2024-073383

2024-073547

2024-073908

2024-074086

2024-074572

TEFFO J

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ
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26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

NELBESTER CHICKEN (PTY)
LTD VS SHENGE PROPERTY
GROUP (PTY) LTD

HENRY EMMOTIMI OKAH VS
HEAD OF PRISON, KGOSI
MAMPURU LOCAL
CORRECTIONAL FACILITY PLUS
FIVE OTHERS

THOMAS MATTHEW MENSAH
VS ANISH SHIVDASANI PLUS
TWO OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

CLIDET 443 (PTY) LTD t/a BB
HATFIELD RENAULT VS CITY
OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE

Matter not on Caselines /
Removed by notice

ZION CHRISTIAN CHURCH PLUS
ONE VS MADITOBANE
BARNABAS LEKGANYANE PLUS
NINE OTHERS

THE SOUTH AFRICAN
PROFESSIONAL FIREARM
TRAINERS COUNCIL NPC VS
THE QUALITY COUNCIL FOR
TRADES AND OCCUPATION
PLUS THREE OTHERS

Urgent application plus Application
for Joinder

FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED t/a
WESSBANK VS THE NATIONAL
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTIONS

NTULI V N PLUS 135 OTHERS
VS MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND
MILITARY VETERANS PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

2024-074739

2024-061892

2024-075749

2024-075787

2022-021534

2024-066460

2023-131451

2024-076712

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

TEFFO J

TEFFO J
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34.

35.

36.

37.

THAMBO GILBERT SONO VS
CAPITEC BANK LIMITED PLUS
TWO OTHERS

MAME OMER TAHIRO VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS THREE OTHERS

MIFITA ALI ADAM VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS THREE OTHERS

CAROLE VORSTER VS DANIEL
JACOBUS OPPERMAN
LOWINGS

2024-068715

2023-123088

2024-073427

2024-076968

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J

STRYDOM AJ

TEFFO J
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