

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street

Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 16THJULY 2024

JUDGE: TEFFO J

SECRETARY: NELISIWE MADONSELA

JUDGE: STRYDOM AJ (K) (MS)

SECRETARY: MNDENI NKABINDE

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	ALLOCATIONS
1.	FERDINANTUS BOTHA PLUS ONE VS MTHUTHUZELI BARNABAS NDIYA PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-064996	TEFFO J
2.	MARIO JOSE ANDRADE FERREIRA VS THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE	2024-067035	STRYDOM AJ
3.	ROCK OF SPRINGS SA (PTY) LTD t/a ROCK OF SPRINGS SA COLLEGE VS THE MINISTER OF BASIC EDUCATION PLUS ONE Removed by notice	2024-068824	
4.	MARIEVALE INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD PLUD FOUR OTHERS VS UPWARD SPIRAL 1471 (PTY) LTD PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-068926	TEFFO J
5.	NOTRE COAL (PTY) LTD VS SOUTHERN PALACE INVESTMENTS 425 (PTY) LTD	2024-071100	STRYDOM AJ

6.	CELLSECURE HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS VS ANTON MEYER VAN DER MERWE PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-071128	TEFFO J
7.	KRISHNA CHETTY PLUS ONE VS SHAWN WILLIAMS PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-071560	STRYDOM AJ
8.	ESKOM HOLDINGS SOC LTD VS THE CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS FOURV OTHERS	2023-051380	TEFFO J
9.	HERMANUS JOHANNES VAUGHN VICTOR PLUS TWO OTHERS VS LOUIS PETRUS LIEBENBERG	2024-071301	STRYDOM AJ
10.	CELLSECURE HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS VS ANTON MEYER VAN DER MERWE PLUS NINE OTHERS	2024-071314	TEFFO J
11.	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF DEMOCRATIC LAWYERS PLUS ONE VS THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL PLUS ONE	2024-071477	STRYDOM AJ
12.	ZANUFUSION (PTY) LTD VS PHAMBILI SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD Matter not on Caselines	2024-071621	STRYDOM AJ
13.	AFRICO COAL (PTY) LTD VS CAREWELL TRADING (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-071691	TEFFO J
14.	CITY OF THWANE METROPLITAN MUNICIPALITY VS GEORGE ASABA PLUS ONE	2024-070674	STRYDOM AJ
15.	THE LAND AND AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA VS WALTKON ATX MEAT GROUP (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE	2024-070743	STRYDOM AJ

16.	MARIUS LOUW PLUS ONE VS MINISTER OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENTPLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-072639	TEFFO J
17.	THIRSTY FOX (PTY) LTD VS LOCAL COMMITTEE OF THE GAUTENG LIQUOR BORD- THWANE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-072689	TEFFO J
18.	KOKOBELO GROUP (PTY) LTD VS MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND MILITARY VETERANS PLUS ONE	2024-073127	STRYDOM AJ
19.	NASEERAH CASSIM PLUS ONE VS FADEL NDAME	2024-073195	TEFFO J
20.	LINDR BUSINESS CREDIT (PTY) LTD VS SORTETEX (PTY) LTD	2024-073330	STRYDOM AJ
21.	COLBYN GOLF PARK CC PLUS TWO OTHERS VS THE CITY TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY Removed by notice	2024-073383	
22.	THOMAS CHRISTOPHER VAN ZYL PLUS TWO OTHERS VS THE COMPANIES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMISSION PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-073547	TEFFO J
23.	AMAFRICA TOURS (PTY) LTD t/a AMAZING AFRICA TOURS VS KRUPA MUKESH KARA PLUS ONE	2024-073908	STRYDOM AJ
24.	BRITISH ASIA AFRICA PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLIES (PTY) LTD VS SOUTH AFRICAN HEALTH PRODUCTS REGULATION AUTHORITY	2024-074086	TEFFO J
25.	FOSIA ABRAHAMS VS REYANA JACOBS	2024-074572	STRYDOM AJ

26.	NELBESTER CHICKEN (PTY) LTD VS SHENGE PROPERTY GROUP (PTY) LTD	2024-074739	TEFFO J
27.	HENRY EMMOTIMI OKAH VS HEAD OF PRISON, KGOSI MAMPURU LOCAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-061892	STRYDOM AJ
28.	THOMAS MATTHEW MENSAH VS ANISH SHIVDASANI PLUS TWO OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2024-075749	TEFFO J
29.	CLIDET 443 (PTY) LTD t/a BB HATFIELD RENAULT VS CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE Matter not on Caselines / Removed by notice	2024-075787	STRYDOM AJ
30.	ZION CHRISTIAN CHURCH PLUS ONE VS MADITOBANE BARNABAS LEKGANYANE PLUS NINE OTHERS	2022-021534	STRYDOM AJ
31.	THE SOUTH AFRICAN PROFESSIONAL FIREARM TRAINERS COUNCIL NPC VS THE QUALITY COUNCIL FOR TRADES AND OCCUPATION PLUS THREE OTHERS Urgent application plus Application for Joinder	2024-066460	TEFFO J
32.	FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED t/a WESSBANK VS THE NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS	2023-131451	TEFFO J
33.	NTULI V N PLUS 135 OTHERS VS MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND MILITARY VETERANS PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-076712	TEFFO J

34.	THAMBO GILBERT SONO VS CAPITEC BANK LIMITED PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-068715	STRYDOM AJ
35.	MAME OMER TAHIRO VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-123088	TEFFO J
36.	MIFITA ALI ADAM VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-073427	STRYDOM AJ
37.	CAROLE VORSTER VS DANIEL JACOBUS OPPERMAN LOWINGS	2024-076968	TEFFO J